
 
Alabama 
Mark Anthony Woods, M.D. 
Medical Director ADMH 
Alabama Department of Mental Health 
1651 Ruby Tyler Parkway,  
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35404 
Phone: 205-507-8000  
Fax: 205-507-8501 
Email: mark.woods@mh.alabama.gov 

 
Alaska 
Anne B. Zink, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
Department of Health and Social Services 
3601 C Street, Suite 902,  
Anchorage, Alaska 99503 
Phone: (907) 269-6680/(907) 375-7725  
Fax:  
Email: anne.zink@alaska.gov 

 
American Samoa 
 Vacant 
Social Services Division 
Department of Human Services 
American Samoa Government,  
Pago Pago, American Samoa 86799 
Phone: (684) 633-4485  
Fax: (684) 633-1139 
Email:  

 
Arizona 
Sara Salek 
Chief Medical Officer 
Arizona AHCCCS 
801 East Jefferson Street,  
Phoenix, Arizona 85034 
Phone: 602-417-4711  
Fax: 602-256-6756 
Email: sara.salek@azahcccs.gov 

 
Arkansas 
vacant  
, Arkansas  
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email:  

 
California 
Katherine Warburton, D.O. 
Acting Medical Director/Deputy Director of Clinical 
Operations 
Department of State Hospitals 
1600 9th Street, Room 250,  
Sacramento, California 95814 
Phone: 916-654-3602  
Fax: (916) 654-3188 
Email: katherine.warburton@dsh.ca.gov 



 
Colorado 
Al Singleton, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
Colorado Mental Health Institute at Pueblo 
Colorado Department of Human Services 
1600 West 24th Street,  
Pueblo, Colorado 81003 
Phone: (719) 546-5053  
Fax: 719-546-4088 
Email: al.singleton@state.co.us 

 
Colorado 
Lisa Lucas, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Office of Behavioral Health, Mental Health Institutes 
Division 
Colorado Mental Health Institute at Fort Logan 
3520 W. Oxford Ave,  
Denver, Colorado 80236 
Phone: (303) 866-7755  
Fax: (303) 866-7197 
Email: lisa.lucas@state.co.us 

 
Colorado 
Robert Hernandez, M.D. 
Interim Chief of Psychiatry 
Colorado Mental Health Institute at Fort Logan 
3520 W. Oxford Ave,  
Denver, Colorado 80236 
Phone: (303) 866-7537  
Fax: (303) 866-7197 
Email: robert.hernandez@state.co.us 

 
Colorado 
Julie Meeker, M.D. 
Chief of Psychiatry 
Colorado Mental Health Institute at Pueblo 
Colorado Department of Human Services 
1600 West 24th Street,  
Pueblo, Colorado 81003 
Phone: (719) 288-3516  
Fax: (719) 546-4088 
Email: julie.meeker@state.co.us 

 
Connecticut 
Charles Dike, M.D. 
Assistant Medical Director 
State of Connecticut 
Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services 
410 Capitol Avenue, MS #14 COM, P.O. Box 341431 
Hartford, Connecticut 6134 
Phone: (860) 418-6879  
Fax: (860) 418-6691 
Email: charles.dike@ct.gov 

 
Delaware 
Patricia Figgs, M.D. 
Delaware Psychiatric Center, Division of Substance Abuse 
and Mental Health 
1901 N. DuPont Highway, Kent Lobby, Office #1 
New Castle, Delaware 19720 
Phone: (302) 255-2770  
Fax:  
Email: patricia.figgs@delaware.gov 



 
Delaware 
Clarence Watson, J.D., M.D. 
Medical Director 
Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Delaware Health and Social Services 
1901 N DuPont Highway, Springer Building 
New Castle, Delaware 19720 
Phone: (302) 255-9416  
Fax: (302) 255-4428 
Email: clarence.watson@delaware.gov 

 
Delaware 
Sherry Nykiel 
Acting Medical Director, Chief of Addiction Psychiatry 
Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 
Herman M. Holloway Sr. Health and Social Services 
Campus, 1901 N. DuPont Highway 
New Castle, Delaware 19720 
Phone: 302-255-9430  
Fax:  
Email: sherry.nykiel@delaware.gov 

 
District of Columbia 
Dr. Nancy Black 
Interim Chief Clinical Officer 
Clinical Services Administration 
Department of Behavioral Health 
64 New York Avenue, N.E., 3rd Floor 
Washington, District of Columbia 20002 
Phone: (202) 442-4204  
Fax:  
Email: nancy.black@dc.gov 

 
Federated States of Micronesia 
Benido Victor 
Director 
FSM Behavioral Health & Wellness Program 
Department of Health & Social Affairs 
P.O. Box PS-70,  
Palikir, Pohnpei, Federated States of Micronesia 96941 
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email: bvictor@fsmhealth.fm 

 
Florida 
Debra Barnett 
Senior Physician 
14437 University Cove Place,  
Tampa, Florida 33613 
Phone: 813.789.7590  
Fax:  
Email: Drdebb1@verizon.net 

 
Florida 
Dr. Carolyn Drazinic 
CMO of Florida State Mental Health Treatment Facilities 
Florida Department of Children and Families 
1317 Winewood Boulevard, Building 3, Room 327,  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Phone: (904) 646-7002  
Fax:  
Email: carolyn.drazinic@myflfamilies.com 



 
Georgia 
Emile D. Risby, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Department of Behavioral Health, Developmental 
Disabilities 
Medical Director's Office 
2 Peachtree Street, NW,  
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: (404) 657-2254  
Fax:  
Email: emile.risby@dbhdd.ga.gov 

 
Guam 
Ariel Ismael, M.D. 
Acting Medical Director 
Professional Support Unit 
Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center 
790 Governor Carlos G. Camacho Road,  
Tamuning, Guam 96913 
Phone: (671) 647-5457  
Fax: (671) 649-6948 
Email: ariel.ismael@gbhwc.guam.gov 

 
Hawaii 
Michael Champion, M.D. 
Forensic Chief 
Adult Mental Health Division 
State of Hawaii Department of Health 
1250 Punchbowl Street, #256,  
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 
Phone: (808) 586-4770  
Fax: (808) 586-4745 
Email: Michael.Champion@doh.hawaii.gov 

 
Idaho 
Kelly Palmer, D.O. 
Medical Director 
State Hospital South 
P.O. Box 400,  
Blackfoot, Idaho 83221 
Phone: (208) 785-8406  
Fax: (208) 785-8409 
Email: kelly.palmer@dhw.idaho.gov 

 
Illinois 
Brad Hughes, M.D. 
Statewide Medical Director 
Illinois Department of Human Services 
901 Southwind Rd.,  
Springfield, Illinois 62703 
Phone: 217-786-6874  
Fax: 217-786-0024 
Email: brad.hughes@illinois.gov 

 
Indiana 
Leslie Hulvershorn, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Indiana Family and Social Services Administration 
Division of Mental Health & Addiction 
402 W. Washington Street, Room W-353,  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2739 
Phone: (317) 232-7800  
Fax: (317) 233-3472 
Email: leslie.hulvershorn@fssa.in.gov 



 
Indiana 
Jerry Sheward, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
Indiana Family and Social Services Administration 
Division of Mental Health and Addictions 
402 West Washington Street, Room W461 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Phone: 317-995-5352  
Fax: 317-233-4693 
Email: jerry.sheward@fssa.in.gov 

 
Indiana 
N. Kyle Jamison, M.D. 
Assistant Medical Director, Psychiatry Chief Resident 
Indiana Division of Mental Health and Addiction 
Indiana Family and Social Services Administration 
402 W. Washington Street, Room W-353,  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2739 
Phone: 360-355-4756  
Fax:  
Email: jamisonk@iu.edu 

 
Iowa 
Michael Randol 
Medicaid Director; Division Administrator 
Iowa Medicaid Enterprise 
Department of Human Services 
100 Army Post Road,  
Des Moines, Iowa 50315 
Phone: 515-256-4621  
Fax:  
Email: mrandol@dhs.state.ia.us 

 
Kansas 
Vacant  
, Kansas  
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email:  

 
Kentucky 
Allen Brenzel, M.D., M.B.A. 
Clinical Director 
Cabinet for Health and Family Services 
Department for Behavioral Health, Developmental, and 
Intellectual Disabilities 
275 E. Main Street, 4W-F 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 
Phone: (502) 782-6101  
Fax: (502) 564-5478 
Email: allen.brenzel@ky.gov 

 
Louisiana 
James Hussey, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Office of Behavioral Health 
Louisiana Department of Health 
P.O. Box 4049,  
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-4049 
Phone: 225-342-8916  
Fax: 225-342-3875 
Email: James.Hussey@LA.gov 



 
Maine 
Nirav Shah 
Director 
Center for Disease Control and Prevention 
Department of Health & Human Services 
286 Water Street,  
Augusta, Maine 04333-0006 
Phone: (207) 287-3270  
Fax:  
Email: Nirav.Shah@maine.gov 

 
Maryland 
Steven Whitefield, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Behavioral Health Administration 
Maryland Department of Health 
Spring Grove Hospital Center, Dix Building,  
Cantonsville, Maryland 21228 
Phone: 410-402-8429  
Fax: 410-402-8441 
Email: steven.whitefield@maryland.gov 

 
Massachusetts 
Kathy Sanders, M.D. 
Deputy Commissioner 
Clinical and Professional Services 
Department of Mental Health 
25 Staniford Street,  
Boston, Massachusetts 2114 
Phone: (617) 626-8059  
Fax: (617) 626-8330 
Email: kathy.sanders@massmail.state.ma.us 

 
Massachusetts 
Sherri DiBarri 
Assistant to Dr. Kathy Sanders 
Department of Mental Health 
25 Staniford Street,  
Boston, Massachusetts 2114 
Phone: (617) 626-8113  
Fax: (617) 626-8330 
Email: sherri.dibarri@massmail.state.ma.us 

 
Michigan 
Debra Pinals, M.D. 
Medical Director of Behavioral Health and Forensic 
Programs 
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services 
Lewis Cass Building, 5th Floor 
Lansing, Michigan 48913 
Phone: 517-256-4115  
Fax: 517-335-4798 
Email: pinalsd@michigan.gov 

 
Minnesota 
KyleeAnn Stevens, M.D. 
Executive Medical Director for Behavioral Health 
Department of Human Services 
Direct Care and Treatment 
444 Lafayette Rd N,  
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 
Phone: 651-431-3684  
Fax:  
Email: kyleeann.s.stevens@state.mn.us 



 
Mississippi 
Charles Carlisle 
Director 
East Mississippi State Hospital 
4555 Highland Park Drive, P.O. Box 4128, West Station 
Meridian, Mississippi 39304-4128 
Phone: (601) 482-6186  
Fax: (601) 481-1246 
Email: ccarlisle@emsh.ms.gov 

 
Missouri 
Angeline Stanislaus, M.D 
Chief Medical Director, Adult Services 
Missouri Department of Mental Health 
1706 East Elm Street, P.O. Box 687 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 
Phone: 573-751-2794  
Fax: 573-526-4742 
Email: angeline.stanislaus@dmh.mo.gov 

 
Montana 
Dr. Greg Holzman, M.D., M.P.H. 
State Medical Officer 
Montana Department of Health and Human Services 
P.O. Box 4210,  
Helena, Montana 59620 
Phone: 406-444-1286  
Fax:  
Email: gholzman@mt.gov 

 
Nebraska 
Sheri Dawson, R.N. 
Director 
Division of Behavioral Health 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 
301 Centennial Mall South - 3rd Floor, P.O. Box 95026 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 
Phone: (402) 471-8553  
Fax: (402) 471-7859 
Email: sheri.dawson@nebraska.gov 

 
Nebraska 
Dr. Sanat Roy 
InterimMedical Director 
Lincoln Regional Center 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 
P.O. Box 94949,  
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 
Phone: 402-479-5068  
Fax: 402-479-5591 
Email: sanat.roy@nebraska.gov 

 
Nevada 
Leon Ravin, M.D. 
Statewide Psychiatric Medical Director 
NV Division of Public and Behavioral Health 
Southern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services 
6161 We. Charleston Blvd.,  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 
Phone: 775-486-0708  
Fax:  
Email: lravin@health.nv.gov 



 
New Hampshire 
Mary Brunette, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Bureau of Behavioral Health 
NH Department of Health and Human Services 
State Office Park South, 105 Pleasant Street 
Concord, New Hampshire 3301 
Phone: (603) 271-5054  
Fax: (603) 271-8704 
Email: mary.f.brunette@hitchcock.org 

 
New Hampshire 
Jeffrey C. Fetter, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
Riverbend Community Mental Health Center 
10 West Street,  
Concord, New Hampshire 3301 
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email: jfetter@riverbendcmhc.org 

 
New Jersey 
Robert Eilers, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
Department of Human Services 
5 Commerce Way, P.O. Box 362 
Hmailton, New Jersey 8691 
Phone: (609) 438-4147  
Fax: 609-341-2306 
Email: robert.eilers@dhs.nj.gov 

 
New Jersey 
Evan Feibusch, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Divsion of Behavioral Health Services 
NJ Department of Health 
25 S. Stockton Street,  
Trenton, New Jersey 8628 
Phone: (609) 913-5316  
Fax:  
Email: evan.feibusch@doh.nj.gov 

 
New Mexico 
Caroline Bonham, M.D. 
Director, Center for Rural and Community Psychiatry 
UNM Department of Psychiatry, MSC 09-5030 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87131 
Phone: (505) 272-0770  
Fax: (505) 272-1876 
Email: cbonham@salud.unm.edu 

 
New York 
Thomas Smith, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
NYS Office of Mental Health 
1051 Riverside Drive, Unit 100,  
New York, New York 10032 
Phone: 646-774-8442  
Fax: 646-774-8740 
Email: thomas.smith@nyspi.columbia.edu 



 
North Carolina 
Carrie Brown, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
Division of Mental Health, Developmental Disabilities and 
Substance Abuse Services 
North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services 
3001 Mail Service Center,  
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-3001 
Phone: 919-715-2021  
Fax: 919-508-0951 
Email: carrie.brown@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
North Dakota 
Vacant  
, North Dakota  
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email:  

 
Ohio 
Justin Trevino, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services 
30 East Broad Street, 36th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Phone: 614-466-6890  
Fax: 614-752-9453 
Email: justin.trevino@mha.ohio.gov 

 
Oklahoma 
Carrie Slatton-Hodges 
Deputy Commissioner for Treatment and Recovery 
Services 
Executive Department 
Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and Substance 
Abuse Services 
2000 N. Classen Blvd, Ste. 2-600 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106 
Phone: (405) 248-9202  
Fax: (405) 248-9314 
Email: chodges@odmhsas.org 

 
Oklahoma 
Clayton Morris, M.D. 
Clinical Director 
Griffin Memorial Hospital 
900 East Main Street, P.O. Box 151 
Norman, Oklahoma 73070 
Phone: 405-573-6600  
Fax: 405-321-4514 
Email: cdmorris@odmhsas.org 

 
Oregon 
Tyler Jones, MD, F.A.P.A. 
Chief Medical Officer 
Oregon State Hospital 
2600 Center Street NE,  
Salem, Oregon 97301 
Phone: 503-945-9423 (Salem), 541-465-2787 (Junction 
City)  
Fax: 541-465-2777 
Email: tyler.jones@dhsoha.state.or.us 



 
Pennsylvania 
Dale K. Adair, M.D. 
Medical Director 
Deputy Secretary's Office | Office of Mental Health and 
Substance Abuse Services 
Department of Human Services 
Strawberry Square, 303 Walnut Street, Commonwealth 
Tower, Floor 11 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 
Phone: (717) 772-7424  
Fax: (717) 787-5394 
Email: c-daadair@pa.gov 

 
Puerto Rico 
Victor Torano-Gonzalez, M.D. 
State Medical Director 
Mental Health & Anti-Addiction Services Administration 
P.O. Box 21414,  
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00928-1414 
Phone: (787) 766-0127  
Fax: (787) 765-7104 
Email: vtorano@assmca.pr.gov 

 
Republic of the Marshall Islands 
Dr. Holden J. Nena, M.B.B.S/P.G.D.M.H. 
Clinical Director, Division of Human Services 
Ministry of Health 
Lojkar Apt. C-16, Long Island, PO Box 4168 
Majuro, Republic of the Marshall Islands 96960 
Phone:   
Fax:  
Email: holden_n@hotmail.com 

 
Rhode Island 
Dr. Brian Daly 
Director of Forensic Services 
Eleanor Slater Hospital 
RI Department of Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental 
Disabilities & Hospitals 
111 Howard Avenue-Regan Building,  
Cranston, Rhode Island 02920-3080 
Phone: (401) 462-1525  
Fax: (401) 462-3204 
Email: brian.daly@bhddh.ri.gov 

 
South Carolina 
Robert Bank, M.D. 
Medical Director 
SC Department of Mental Health 
Office of the Medical Director 
2414 Bull Street, Suite 314,  
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
Phone: (803) 898-8339  
Fax: (803) 898-8347 
Email: Robert.bank@scdmh.org 

 
South Dakota 
Dr. Ramesh Somepalli 
Medical Director 
Human Services Center 
3515 Broadway Street, PO Box 7600 
Yankton, South Dakota 57078 
Phone: (605) 668-3100  
Fax: (605) 668-3460 
Email: Ramesh.somepalli@state.sd.us 



 
Tennessee 
Terry Holmes 
Chief Medical Officer/Assistant Commissioner 
Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse 
Services 
Andrew Jackson Building, 500 Deaderick St., 6th Floor 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0675 
Phone: (615) 532-6564  
Fax: (615) 741-6602 
Email: terry.holmes@tn.gov 

 
Texas 
Rishi Sawhney, M.D. 
Community Behavioral Health Medical Director 
Behavioral Health Services 
Health & Human Services Commission 
909 w 45th st,  
Austin, Texas 78705 
Phone: 512-380-4986  
Fax:  
Email: Rishi.Sawhney@hhsc.state.tx.us 

 
Texas 
Brad Fitzwater, M.D. 
Maternal and Child Health Medical Director 
Medical & Social Services Division 
Health & Human Services Commission 
6330 E. Hwy 2990,  
Austin, Texas 78723 
Phone: 512-380-4959  
Fax:  
Email: brad.fitzwater01@hhsc.state.tx.us 

 
US Virgin Islands 
Marc Jerome, M.D. 
District Health Officer 
Virgin Islands Department of Health 
3500 Estate Richmond, Charles Harwood Complex 
Christiansted, St. Croix, US Virgin Islands 820 
Phone: (340) 718-1311  
Fax: (340) 718-1376 
Email: marc.jerome@doh.vi.gov 

 
Utah 
Paul Whitehead 
Clinical Director 
Division of Substance Abuse & Mental Health 
Utah State Hospital 
1300 East Center Street,  
Provo, Utah 84603 
Phone: (801) 344-4686  
Fax: (801) 344-4291 
Email: pwhitehe@utah.gov 

 
Vermont 
Thomas Weigel 
Medical Director 
State of Vermont 
Department of Mental Health 
280 State Drive, NOB 2 North 
Waterbury, Vermont 05671-2010 
Phone: (802) 241-0098  
Fax: (802) 241-0100 
Email: Thomas.Weigel@partner.vermont.gov 



 
Virginia 
Alexis Aplasca, M.D., F.A.A.P. 
Chief Clinical Officer 
Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental 
Services 
P. O. Box 1797,  
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Phone: 804-371-2148  
Fax: 804-371-6638 
Email: alexis.aplasca@dbhds.virginia.gov 

 
Washington 
Katherine Raymer, M.D. 
Chief Medical Officer 
Western State Hospital 
Behavioral Health Administration, WA State Department 
of Social and Health Services (DSHS) 
9601 Steilacoom Blvd, SW,  
Lakewood, Washington 98498 
Phone: 253-756-2599  
Fax:  
Email: raymeka@dshs.wa.gov 

 
Washington 
Charissa Fotinos, M.D. 
Deputy Chief Medical Officer 
626 8th Avenue SE,  
Olympia, Washington 98504 
Phone: 360-725-9822  
Fax:  
Email: charissa.fotinos@hca.wa.gov 

 
West Virginia 
Robert W. Keefover, M.D. 
Physician Director 
WVDHHR/Office of Health Facilities (OHF) 
350 Capitol Street, Room 350,  
Charleston, West Virginia 25301 
Phone: 304-356-4538  
Fax: 304-558-2230 
Email: Robert.W.Keefover@wv.gov 

 
Wisconsin 
Martha Rolli, M.D. 
Mendota Mental Health Institute 
WI Department of Health Services 
301 Troy Drive,  
Madison, Wisconsin 53704 
Phone: 608-301-1044  
Fax:  
Email: Martha.Rolli@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 
Wyoming 
Art Merrell, M.D., F.P.A. 
Consultant 
Wyoming Department of Health, Behavioral Health 
Division 
Herschler Bldg 2W, Suite B, 122 W 25th Street 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 
Phone: (307) 777-8541  
Fax: (307) 777-5849 
Email: art.merrell@wyo.gov 


